

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25388/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 03/05/2012 in WP No.8052/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIR.GEN.,NATIONAL WATER DEV.AGENCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.M. SAMPATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and deletion of respondents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv
Mr.Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting the names of respondent nos. 2 & 3
is allowed.

Leave granted.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|