

Listed on 11.09.2015 / before R court No. 1 / item 79

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4852 OF 2015

U.O.I. and Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

S. S. Ingleshwar & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this appeal and notice of lodgment petition of appeal is complete. Both respondents are represented by Mr. Rajesh Mahala, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the both parties have not filed the statement of case and as per latest amended SCR, 2013, List of dates has been filed at SLP stage in this appeal, hence civil appeal is ready for hearing.

It is lastly submitted that the instant appeal is tagged with (Main appeal) Civil Appeal No. 7201 of 2012 related with Section XIV and ready for hearing.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final Orders.

DATED THIS THE 5<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv. Central Agency
2. Mr. Rajesh Mahala, Adv. No Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 171 OF 2010

Serbjeeet Singh		...Appellant
	Versus	
Chander Prakash		...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR ORDERS

The office report on default dated 21.12.2011 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 6.7.2012 When His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“On 11.5.2011, the appellant was given 45 days to file statement of case as a last chance. The appellant has not filed the statement of case till today. Counsel for the appellant is not present. Eight weeks' time is granted finally to the appellant to file statement of case.”

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 3<sup>rd</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2012.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
2. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 171 OF 2010

Serbjeet Singh	Versus	...Appellant
Chander Prakash		...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.

Office report dated 10.5.2011 was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 11.5.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Appellant shall file statement of case within 45 days as a last chance and serve copy of the statement of case on the learned counsel for the respondent. Respondent shall file statement of case as a last chance thereafter.

List the matter on 25.7.2011.”

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far, despite this Registry's letter dated 24.5.2010.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

The default in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21<sup>st</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER, 2011.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
2. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Listed on 11.5.2011  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 2  
Item No. 125

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 171 OF 2010

Serbjeeet Singh ..Appellant  
Versus  
Chander Prakash ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2011.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
2. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.