

Listed on:05/09/2016 Before Court No:11 Item No:10

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for Vacating Stay filed on 16/08/2016 by Counsel for the respondents.)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No 4852 OF 2015

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

S.S. INGLESWAR & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Counsel for the respondents has on 16/08/2016 filed an application seeking vacation of interim stay granted on dated 19/05/2015 by this Hon'ble Court (**Regd. I.A. No.2/2016**). Copy of the application has been placed with appeal paper books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that there are **2 Respondents** in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment petition of appeal is complete on both respondents and both respondents are represented by Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case so far, As per amended SCR, 2013, List of dates has been filed at SLP Stage hence **Civil appeal is ready for hearing**.

It is lastly submitted that the appeal above mentioned is tagged with (Main Appeal) **Civil Appeal No. 7201 of 2012** related with **Section XIV** and is **ready for hearing**.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16th day of August, 2016. Sd/=

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1.Mr. D. S. Mahara, Advocate (Central agency)

2.Mr. Rajesh Mahala, Advocates. (B-98, Sector-14,Noida(U.P.)-201301).

MJ

Sd/=

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.