

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2/2016 in Civil Appeal No.4852/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.S. INGLESWAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date : 05/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG
 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Sudha Mehra, Adv.
 Ms. Soumya Rathore, Adv.
 For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
 Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a representation of the respondents, as a special case, the petitioners may consider release of some money to the respondents for tiding over their difficulty, subject to the final outcome of the main appeal. The respondents shall also furnish an undertaking that they will refund the said money if this Court so directs.

With the aforesaid directions, I.A. No.2/2016, filed for vacation of interim stay granted by this Court on 19.5.2015, stands disposed of.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master