

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .4852/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.S. INGLESWAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 24/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners  
to file reply affidavit.

Put up thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master