

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7201/2012

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL NATIONAL WATER DEV.AGENCY  
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

T.M. SAMPATH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4852/2015 (XIV-A)

Date : 07-12-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Caveator-in-person

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent in Civil Appeal No. 7201 of 2012 had appeared in person but today, he is not present.

Issue notice of hearing on 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2024, to him, to appear either in person or through Advocate.

In case he does not appear on the next date, we will take assistance of Mr. Rajesh Mahale, learned counsel, for which purpose, he is appointed as *Amicus Curiae* in Civil Appeal No. 7201 of 2012.

Re-list both the appeals on 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2024 for hearing.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER