

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7201 OF 2012

**THE DIRECTOR GENERAL NATIONAL WATER
DEVELOPMENT AGENCY**

APPELLANT

VERSUS

T.M. SAMPATH

RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4852 OF 2015

O R D E R

1. Having considered the submissions made by learned counsel for the parties and looking to the peculiar facts of the case, we are not inclined to entertain the present appeals.
2. The Civil Appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....**J.**
(J.K. MAHESHWARI)

.....**J.**

(RAJESH BINDAL)

**NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 06, 2024**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7201/2012

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL NATIONAL WATER DEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPELLANT

VERSUS

T.M. SAMPATH

RESPONDENT

(Mr. Rajesh Mahale, learned counsel (Amicus Curiae))

WITH

C.A. No. 4852/2015 (XIV-A)

Date : 06-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parikshith Maliye, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

Caveator-in-person, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order,
which is placed on the file.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)